SANDEEP GANDHI

6, Krishna Ashok Nagar Society, NS Road No.11, Near Daftary Hospital, Juhu Scheme, Mumbai-400049

Date: 19th February, 2024

To,

BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Department, First Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: BSE 542682

Dear Sir,

Sub: Filing of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations. 2011, please find enclosed herewith **Annexure I** for the disclosure of shareholding/voting rights on behalf of promoter and promoter group person of Harish Textile Engineers Limited together with person acting in concert.

Kindly consider the same and take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

(Sandeep Gandhi on behalf of himself, promoter and Promoter group persons/persons acting in concert)

Encl: As above

Cc: Harish Textile Engineers Limited 2nd Floor, 19 Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069

SANDEEP GANDHI

6, Krishna Ashok Nagar Society, NS Road No.11, Near Daftary Hospital, Juhu Scheme, Mumbai-400049

ANNEXURE I

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Harish Textile Er	ngineers Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Niranjana Kirtiki	_	
(PAC) with the acquirer*	Shaila Sandeep Gandhi		
(1716)	Gandhi Kirtikumar Shantilal (HUF)		
	Sandeep Kirtikumar Gandhi		
	Sandeep Gandhi HUF		
	Saher Ahmed Gandhi		
	Shovan Sandeep Gandhi		
	Shaiv Sandeep Gandhi		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes		
group	103		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited (BSE)		
TC are listed	,		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the Acquisition/Disposal under consideration,			
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a. Shares carrying voting rights 	1606144	48.15%	48.15%
b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	0	0	0
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	1606144	48.15%	48.15%
Details of Acquisition/Disposal			
 Shares carrying voting rights acquired 			
Acquired through Transmission by Mr. Sandeep	23123#	0.69%	0.69%
Kirtikumar Gandhi			
Disposal through Transmission by Late Mr.	(23123)#	(0.69%)	(0.69%)
Kirtikumar Shantilal Gandhi			
b. VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c. Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d. Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0	0

SANDEEP GANDHI

6, Krishna Ashok Nagar Society, NS Road No.11, Near Daftary Hospital, Juhu Scheme, Mumbai-400049

e. Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0	0	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with				
PACs of:				
a. Shares carrying voting rights	1606144	48.15%	48.15%	
b. Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0	
c. VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0	
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) after acquisition				
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	1606144	48.15%	48.15%	
Mode of acquisition / disposal (e.g. open market / off-	Transmission of Shares			
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential				
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / disposal of shares / VR or date of	16 th February, 2024			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever				
is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	3336000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating			
before the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	3336000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating			
the said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	3336000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating			
said acquisition	Rs. 33360000/-			

Note:-

Late Mr. Kirtikumar Shantilal Gandhi, person belonging to Promoter Group and relative (Father) of Mr. Sandeep Gandhi, Promoter, held 23796 shares (0.71%) (Including 23123 shares in dematerialized form and 673 shares in physical form) in the Company, of which 23123 shares (0.69%) were transmitted on 16th February, 2024 to Mr. Sandeep Gandhi, Promoter of the Company, hence there is no change in before and after Shareholding of promoter/ Promoter Group. The balance 673 shares held by Late Mr. Kirtikumar Shantilal Gandhi are under process of transmission.

*Since Late Mr. Kirtikumar Shantilal Gandhi, Person Belonging to Promoter Group and relative (Father) of Mr. Sandeep Gandhi, Promoter, holding 23796 (0.71%) shares, passed away on 25th September, 2023, hence his name is not mentioned under "Name of the acquirer and person acting in concert" column.

(Sandeep Gandhi on behalf of himself, promoter and Promoter group persons/persons acting in concert)